

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:04.09.2014

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 80

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 8166 OF 2014  
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GITA RAY & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 07.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Vakalatnama has been received for respondents Nos.1 and 2. Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.**

**Await service of notice upon respondent Nos.3 to 8.**

**List again on 4.9.2014."**

It is submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate, has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 & 2 and service of notice upon Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 is still awaited.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P