

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 20.01.2015  
COURT NO.: R-1  
ITEM NO. : 65

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8166 of 2014  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GITA RAY & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 27.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Fresh steps not taken despite earlier order.  
As requested time of two weeks is granted for  
steps against respondent Nos. 4 to 8.*

*The Id. Counsel, Mr. Asit Tiwari, appearing on  
behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate-on-record  
undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of  
respondent No. 3. Two weeks time is granted.*

*List again on 20.1.2015. "*

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in this matter. M/s. Rauf Rahim and D.S.Mahra, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 to 8 but counter affidavit has not been filed, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15