

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8166/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA RAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1,2
and 3 to 8 respectively have not filed counter affidavit.

However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted for
the same.

List again on 26.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.27

(SURAJIT DEY)

10:41:25 IST
Reason:

Registrar