

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON :  
COURT NO. :  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8166 of 2014  
(With prayer for interim -relief)  
WITH  
INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GITA RAY & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.  
In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. "*

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 07.07.2014 was issued to all the 8 respondents by registered AD post. M/s. Rauf Rahim and D.S.Mahra, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 -2 and 3 to 8 respectively but no counter affidavit has not been filed, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

In view of Ld. Registrar's Order dated 26.02.2015, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Advocate,  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR