

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI &

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

8166/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2011
in WPST No. 204/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

GITA RAY & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 31462/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No.8166 of 2014:

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.08.01
11:01:51 IST
Reason:Mr. A.K. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner-U.O.I. submits that in view of the subsequent

t

developments this petition has become infructuous and may be

dismissed, leaving the question of law open. We order accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 31462 of 2014:

At request of learned counsel for the parties, post it again on another day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER